RESOLUTION NO. 120

RENAMING THE ALBANY COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT AS THE "ALBANY COUNTY WATER PURIFICATION DISTRICT"

Introduced: 4/12/17

By Public Works Committee:

WHEREAS, The Albany County Sewer District (the "Sewer District") was created by Resolution 45 for 1968, and

WHEREAS, For nearly 50 years the Sewer District has provided a healthier, cleaner and safer environment through its ongoing efforts to improve water quality and effectively transport and treat wastewater, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of the Sewer District voted unanimously to rebrand the Sewer District as the "Albany County Water Purification District" to more clearly represent the mission and the work being done, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the "Albany County Sewer District" be renamed and rebranded the "Albany County Water Purification District", and, be it further

RESOLVED, That all agreements and contracts entered into by the Albany County Sewer District shall continue in full force and effect, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the Board of Commissioners of the Albany County Water Purification District and the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 4/12/17